 TCI Library- http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Operations Manual
Major Station Systems
SECTION C71.346
Issue 2, May, 1958
AT&TCo Standard
1A1 KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM

key cable, connecting block, and cord conductor
functional connection patterns established for
500-type key telephone sets.
(Cl American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1958
Printed in U.S. A. Page 1
 TCI Library- http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
SECTION C71.346
KEYS ARE WIRED IN THE SHOP FOR USE WITH KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM NO. IA,
REQUIRING BALANCE AND HOLD LEADS AS SHOWN IN FIG. 11 BELOW. CONNECTIONS
MUST BE CHANGED FOR USE WITH KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM NO. IAI REQUIRING
AUXILIARY CONTROL LEADS AS SHOWN IN FIG. 2.
400 TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
TO LINE CIRCUIT
B R T H
R IR IT IH
R
G IND {L~ly
COIL o----1--+---+--➔----1------++--
~
SWITCH
HOOK
G
:,::
ID
HOLD
KEY
>- ...-+--+---} OT~~ R
KEYS
Fl RST PICKUP KEY
Fig. 1 - 1 A System
TO LINE CIRCUIT
R T A
IR IT
IND {L~~
COIL 0----1,-➔----+--+----i-,-----........ --
t '~ ~I
' SWITCH
HOOK
WIRES IN TEL SET
:,::
tD
HOLD
KEV-
>-
Fig. 2 - 1 A 1 System
CONVERSION TABLE
ONE END CONNECTED TO
COLOR
_..._.....,__ __ } OT~~ R
KEYS
FIRST PICKUP KEY
SWITCH LI HOLD KEY
R-G R y
CONNECT TO TERMINALS IN SET
FOR KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM NO. IA IB N R
FOR KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM NO. IAI N R M
Page 2
HOLD KEY
BK
M
N
 TCI Library- http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
SECTION C71.346
OA K
S-R
s y -------------1
RINGER USED AS LINE RINGER ON ANY LINE EXCEPT PRIVATE
LINE
TO LINE AND
SIGNALING CIRCUIT
R
A
B OR Bl